$2,900 - 28226 Via Fierro, Laguna Niguel

MLS® #0C25012827

$2,900
2 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 850 sqft
Residential Lease on O Acres

Mirador (RN) (RMI), Laguna Niguel,

FANTASTIC LIGHT AND BRIGHT UPPER
LEVEL 2BD 2BA CONDOMINIUM IN THE
RANCHO NIGUEL MIRADOR
DEVELOPMENT. REPIPED 2017. IDEALLY
LOCATED CLOSE TO THE 5 AND THE 73,
SHOPPING CENTER, AWARD WINNING
SCHOOL AND THEATERS. OPEN FLOWING
FLOORPLAN WITH 1 CAR DETACHED
GARAGE. FABULOUS COMMUNITY
POOL/SPA.

Built in 1989

Essential Information

MLS® # 0C25012827
Price $2,900

Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 850

Acres 0.00

Year Built 1989

Type Residential Lease
Sub-Type Condominium
Style Mediterranean
Status Closed

Listing Agent Nestor Manas
Listing Office RE/MAX Select One

Community Information



Address
Area
Subdivision
City
County

Zip Code

Amenities

Amenities
Utilities

Parking Spaces
Parking

# of Garages
Garages

View

Has Pool

Pool

Exterior

Exterior

Lot Description
Windows

Roof
Construction

Interior

Interior

Interior Features
Appliances
Heating

Cooling
Fireplace
Fireplaces

# of Stories
Stories

28226 Via Fierro
LNLAK - Lake Area
Mirador (RN) (RMI)
Laguna Niguel
Orange

92677

Pool, Spa/Hot Tub

Cable Available, Electricity Available,

1

Garage Faces Front
1

Garage Faces Front
Peek-A-Boo

Yes

Association

Stucco
ZeroToOneUnitAcre
Blinds, Screens
Tile

Stucco

Laminate, Tile
Breakfast Area, Tile Counters, All Bedrooms Up

Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Washer, Free-Standing Range

Central
Central Air
Yes

Living Room
2

One

School Information

District

Capistrano Unified

Natural Gas Available,

Connected, Water Available, Trash Collection, Water, Phone Available



Additional Information

Date Listed January 17th, 2025
Days on Market 38
Short Sale N

RE /Bank Owned N

Based on information from California Regional Multiple Listing Service, Inc. as of December 16th, 2025 at 10:45am PST.
This information is for your personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify
prospective properties you may be interested in purchasing. Display of MLS data is usually deemed reliable but is NOT
guaranteed accurate by the MLS. Buyers are responsible for verifying the accuracy of all information and should
investigate the data themselves or retain appropriate professionals. Information from sources other than the Listing
Agent may have been included in the MLS data. Unless otherwise specified in writing, Broker/Agent has not and will not
verify any information obtained from other sources. The Broker/Agent providing the information contained herein may or
may not have been the Listing and/or Selling Agent.



